Creditor, the  physical  possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the 
State Bank Of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
“Whatever there is” and “Without recourse basis” on 01.11.2025  for recovery of  Rs. 
93,69,217.41 (Rupees Ninety Three Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventeen 
and Paise Fourty One only) as on 21.09.2024 as per demand notice dated 24.09.2024  + 
interest and other charges thereon  from 22.09.2024 (less repayments if any) due to the 
secured creditor from Smt Suggula Jyothirmai W/o Suggula Sandeep Kumar, D No 21-